## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Educational Funding of the South, Inc.		09/19/2006	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Edamerica, Inc.	
Street Address:	298 N. Seven Oaks Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37922	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524997	PLUS DIRECT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer
Address Line 1: 315 Deaderick Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115532-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer
Signature:	/Robert L. Brewer/
	INADEMANN

900060458 REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0458

Date:	10/18/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=PLUSDIRECT#page1.tif source=PLUSDIRECT#page2.tif source=PLUSDIRECT#page3.tif source=PLUSDIRECT#page4.tif	
source=PLUSDIRECT#page1.tif source=PLUSDIRECT#page2.tif source=PLUSDIRECT#page3.tif	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of this day of September, 2006 (the "Effective Date"), by Educational Funding of the South, Inc., a Tennessee corporation (the "Assignor") in favor of Edamerica, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Assignee").

#### BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the trademarks and servicemarks identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all goodwill related to or symbolized by such Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to execute and deliver this Assignment for the purposes of assigning the Trademarks and all goodwill related to or symbolized by such Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee and recording such assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any relevant non-U.S. patent and trademark offices.

#### ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and sets over absolutely to the Assignee, and Assignee hereby receives, acquires and accepts, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the use of such Trademarks, including without limitation, all of the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks, including any registrations, applications, extensions and renewals of the Trademarks, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks, the right to assume any licenses connected with the Trademarks and the right to any other claim arising out of or relating to the use and ownership of the Trademarks, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world. It is expressly acknowledged that with respect to the Trademarks for which registration is being sought in the U.S. under the intent-to-use provision of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. §1051(b)), Assignor is assigning those Trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which those Trademarks pertain.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At any time on or after the date of this Assignment, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all such further transfers, assignments, conveyances and assurances and take or cause to be taken such actions as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee to obtain the full benefit of this Assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon request and without further consideration, be

provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents and specimens relating to the Trademarks and all legal equivalents as may be known or accessible to Assignor.

- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in all respects, including validity, interpretation and effect, in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Assignment and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement. Signatures to this Assignment transmitted by facsimile transmission, by electronic mail in "portable document format" (".pdf") form, or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, will have the same effect as physical delivery of the paper document bearing the original signature.

[Signature Page(s) and Schedule Follow this Page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective as of the Effective Date.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

EDUCATIONAL FUNDING OF

THE SOUTH, INC.

ASSIGNEE:

Title:

EDAMERICA, INC.

Name: Meusse S. Hojskin

Title: VP/CFO

# SCHEDULE 1

## TRADEMARKS

# Registered Trademarks:

Copies of the Trademark Electronic Search System record for the registered Trademarks are attached hereto.

Mark	Registration/Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Goods & Services
PLUSDirect	76234367	April 2, 2001	January 1, 2002	See attached.
22004.2000		TTTT AMALE TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOT		
				1

6134461



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts |

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

## Trademark Electronic Search System(Tess)

TESS was last updated on Thu May 12 03:48:36 EDT 2005

FIGHTOME TRADEMARK TESSHOME NEW VIEW STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWNED (SECTION WITHERS

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

## Record 1 out of 1

(TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

# PLUSDirect

Word Mark

**PLUS DIRECT** 

Goods and Services IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: financial services, namely, providing student educational loans and providing student loan, financial aid and scholarship information and consultation to students, parents, financial aid professionals, financial institutions, schools and guidance counselors. FIRST

USE: 20010129. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20010129

Mark Drawing

Code

(5) WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM

Serial Number Filing Date

76234367 April 2, 2001

Current Filing

1A

Basis Original Filing

1A

Basis Published for

October 9, 2001

Opposition Registration

2524997

Number

RECORDED: 10/18/2006

Registration Date

January 1, 2002

Owner

Record

(REGISTRANT) EDUCATIONAL FUNDING OF THE SOUTH, INC. CORPORATION TENNESSEE Post Office Box 31549 Knoxville TENNESSEE 37922

Attorney of

L. S. VAN LANDINGHAM, III

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

http://tess2.uspto.gov/bin/gate.exe?f=doc&state=c3odoe.3.1

5/12/05